
Question on Notice

No. 410

Asked on Tuesday 13 March 2007

MR JOHNSON asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR LUCAS)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Queensland Cycle Strategy with the aim to encourage cycling—
(1) How many bicycle lockers have been installed at each railway station across the CityTrain network since the introduction of the Cycle Strategy in 2003 (reported separately)?
(2) Which stations have bicycle lockers been installed at (reported separately)?

ANSWER:

I am advised that:

(1) There have been a total of 452 CityTrain bicycle locker installations since 2003.
Details are provided in Table 1 attached.

(2) The total number of bicycle lockers provided as at March 2007 is 2200. Table 2 attached provides a summary of bicycle lockers that have been installed at rail stations as at March 2007.


Attachment 1

Table 1: CityTrain bicycle lockers installed since 2003

Station Lockers Date Installed

Ascot 4 30.07.05
Bald Hills 24 06.07.05
Beenleigh 10 17.07.05
Beerwah 4 27.07.05
Bethania 6 31.07.05
Bowen Hills 2 14.02.06
Bundamba 4 28.11.06
Burpengary 14 05.07.05
Caboolture 4 23.07.05
Cannon Hill 4 13.08.05
Carseldine 10 04.07.05
Carseldine 8 13.08.05
Chelmer 6 31.07.05
Chelmer 4 01.02.06
Cleveland 6 05.06.06
Cooroy 2 04.11.06
Corinda 6 20.07.06
Dakabin 2 24.11.06
Dakabin 6 23.07.06
Darra 10 09.11.05
Deagon 4 23.07.05
Deagon 2 14.02.06
Dinmore 2 30.07.05
Doomben 4 30.07.05
Eagle Junction 8 06.07.05
Eagle Junction 6 15.03.07
East Ipswich 2 30.07.05
Fairfield 4 28.07.05
Ferny Grove 24 16.07.05
Gailes 2 30.07.05
Gailes 4 15.11.05
Gaythorne 4 14.02.06
Geebung 10 23.07.05
Glasshouse Mtns 4 27.07.05
Goodna 2 30.07.05
Graceville 6 25.08.06
Grovely 16 16.07.05
Holmview 4 01.04.06
Indooroopilly 6 21.07.06
Karrabin 4 14.08.05
Lawnton 6 06.07.05
Lawnton 10 09.11.05
Lindum 4 13.08.05


Attachment 1

Table 1: CityTrain bicycle lockers installed since 2003

Station Lockers Date Installed

Lota 4 17.07.05
Manly 4 14.03.06
Moorooka 4 28.07.05
Morayfield 6 05.07.05
Morningside 2 02.12.05
Nambour 2 20.10.05
Narangba 10 04.07.05
Northgate 6 23.07.05
North Boondall 4 14.08.06
Nundah 8 13.08.05
Ormiston 6 17.07.05
Oxley 2 31.07.05
Palmwoods 6 31.07.06
Park Road 2 31.07.05
Park Road 4 01.02.06
Riverview 4 16.03.06
Rocklea 2 25.10.06
Sandgate 6 14.08.05
Southbank 14 26.05.06
Sunshine 4 06.07.05
Taringa 6 29.07.05
Thagoona 4 17.05.06
Thorneside 10 17.07.05
Toombul 4 13.08.05
Toowong 2 14.08.05
Virginia 4 14.08.05
Wacol 4 29.07.05
Walloon 4 14.08.05
Wellington Point 6 27.09.05
Wooloowin 4 16.05.06
Woombye 4 28.09.05
Wynnum Central 10 13.08.05
Wynnum Central 2 11.12.06
Wynnum North 8 12.09.05
Yeerongpilly 4 31.07.05
Zillmere 2 13.08.05

Total 452


Attachment 2

Table 2: Total summary of bicycle lockers
that have been installed at stations as at March 2007

Site Lockers Site Lockers Site Lockers

Albion 2 Eudlo 0 Oxley 12
Alderley 4 Eumundi 0 Palmwoods 8
Altandi 16 Exhibition 0 Park Road 10
Ascot 4 Fairfield 4 Petrie 76
Auchenflow
er

0 Ferny Grove 116 Pinkenba 0

Bald Hills 104 Fruitgrove 6 Pomona 0
Banoon 4 Gailes 8 Redbank 38
Banyo 6 Gaythorne 8 Riverview 8
Beenleigh 48 Geebung 10 Robina 42
Beerburrum 0 Glasshouse

Mtns
6 Rocklea 2

Beerwah 6 Goodna 12 Roma Street 0
Bethania 22 Graceville 32 Rosewood 10
Bindha 0 Grovely 32 Runcorn 8
Birkdale 32 Helensvale 28 Salisbury 8
Boondall 0 Hemmant 0 Sandgate 82
Boondall
North

10 Hendra 0 Sherwood 0

Booval 24 Holmview 6 Shorncliffe 8
Bowen Hills 4 Indooroopilly 24 Southbank 14
Bray Park 80 Ipswich 16 South

Brisbane
2

Brunswick
St

0 Ipswich Transit 6 Strathpine 34

Bundamba 4 Karrabin 4 Sunnybank 10
Buranda 0 Keperra 0 Sunshine 10
Burpengary 88 Kingston 44 Taringa 10
Caboolture 38 Kuraby 14 Tennyson 0
Cannon Hill 10 Landsborough 4 Thagoona 8
Carseldine 34 Lawnton 78 Thomas

Street
0

Central 0 Lindum 8 Thorneside 34
Chelmer 10 Loganlea 34 Toombul 8
Clayfield 0 Lota 10 Toowong 6
Cleveland 71 Manly 28 Trinder Park 2
Coomera 16 Milton 0 Virginia 6
Coopers
Plains

15 Mitchelton 30 Wacol 10

Cooran 0 Mooloolah 0 Walloon 14
Cooroy 2 Moorooka 4 Wellington

Point
32

Coorparoo 6 Morayfield 62 Wilston 0
Corinda 10 Morningside 8 Windsor 0
Dakabin 12 Murarrie 10 Woodridge 22
Darra 32 Nambour 2 Wooloowin 18
Deagon 24 Narangba 44 Woombye 0
Dinmore 4 Nerang 34 Wulkuraka 0
Doomben 4 Newmarket 0 Wynnum 0


Attachment 2

Site Lockers Site Lockers Site Lockers

Dutton Park 0 Norman Park 2 Wynnum
Central

24

Eagle
Junction

18 Northgate 22 Wynnum
North

12

East
Ipswich

14 Nudgee 0 Yandina 0

Ebbw Vale 4 Nundah 14 Yeerongpilly 4
Edens
Landing

0 Ormeau 2 Yeronga 0

Elimbah 0 Ormiston 30 Zillmere 20
Enoggera 2 Oxford Park 2

